V1530G ~ V1530S ~ V1530SX Assemblies List:

Ref. No Part Number Description
PBV7530-AGAA (G)
1 Tone Bar Set
PBV7530-AAA (S)
2 PFV7530-AAA Keyboard Frame Assembly
3 PRV7530A-A01GZ Resonator Set

Page 1 of 15



majestic.

(G)
PRV7530A-A01SL (S)

4 PLV1530US Leg Assembly
5 PV7530-X60C Drop Cover
6 PV7530-501A Mallets (1 pair)

1.V1530G/S Tone Bar Set

18
4 19 %
20 21
22
Ref. No Part Number Description
PBV7530-A03FG (G) _
1 F3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A03F (S)
PBV7530-A03GG (G) _
2 G3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A03G (S)
PBV7530-A03AG (G) _
3 A3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A03A (S)
PBV7530-A03BG (G) _
4 B3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A03B (S)
PBV7530-A04CG (G) _
5 C4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04C (S)

Page 2 of 15



majestic.

PBV7530-A04DG (G) .

6 D4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04D (S)
PBV7530-A04EG (G) )

7 E4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04E (S)
PBV7530-A04FG (G) )

8 F4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04F (S)
PBV7530-A04GG (G) .

9 G4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04G (S)
PBV7530-A04AG (G) )

10 A4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04A (S)
PBV7530-A04BG (G) ,

11 B4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A04B (S)
PBV7530-A05CG (G) .

12 C5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05C (S)
PBV7530-A05DG (G) .

13 D5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05D (S)
PBV7530-A05EG (G) )

14 E5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05E (S)
PBV7530-A05FG (G) )

15 F5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05F (S)
PBV7530-A05GG (G) .

16 G5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05G (S)
PBV7530-A05AG (G) )

17 A5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05A (S)
PBV7530-A05BG (G) )

18 B5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A05B (S)
PBV7530-A06CG (G) .

19 C6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A06C (S)
PBV7530-A06DG (G) )

20 D6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A06D (S)
PBV7530-A06EG (G) )

21 E6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A06E (S)
PBV7530-A06FG (G) )

22 F6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A06F (S)
PBV7530-A53FG (G) )

23 #F3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A53F (S)
PBV7530-A53GG (G) .

24 #G3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A53G (S)

Page 3 of 15




ok

majestic.

PBV7530-A53AG (G)

25 #A3 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A53A (S)
PBV7530-A54CG (G) .

26 #C4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A54C (S)
PBV7530-A54DG (G) .

27 #D4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A54D (S)
PBV7530-A54FG (G) )

28 #F4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A54F (S)
PBV7530-A54GG (G) .

29 #G4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A54G (S)
PBV7530-A54AG (G) .

30 #A4 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A54A (S)
PBV7530-A55CG (G) .

31 #C5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A55C (S)
PBV7530-A55DG (G) .

32 #D5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A55D (S)
PBV7530-A55FG (G) .

33 #F5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A55F (S)
PBV7530-A55GG (G) .

34 #G5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A55G (S)
PBV7530-A55AG (G) )

35 #A5 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A55A (S)
PBV7530-A56CG (G) .

36 #C6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A56C (S)
PBV7530-A56DG (G) .

37 #D6 Aluminum Bar
PBV7530-A56D (S)

Bar Cord Spring (includes Bar Cord
38 PBX6535-156A

Spring & Heat shrink tubing)

Page 4 of 15




2.V1530G/S Resonators

Page 5 of 15



Item Part No. Description
PRV7530AQ-AGN V7530G Resonator Naturals (Gold)
PRV7530AB-AGN V7530G Resonator Accidentals

(Gold)
PRV7530AQ-ABN V7530S Resonator Naturals (Silver)
PRV7530AB-ABN V7.5305 Resonator Accidentals
(Silver)
1 PRV7530-020 88 T T 65 il 1] a2
2 PMP26-265 Rubber Bush
3 PR715-A41 Mount Plate
4 PRV6530-240 Rubber Bush
5 PR715-041B Mount Plate
6 PRV7530-548 Pulley
7 PR715-A40 Mount Plate
8 PRV6530-818 O Ring
9 PR420-601 Resonator Cap
10 PR415-602 Resonator Cap
11 PR415-601 Resonator Cap
12 PR320-601 Resonator Cap

Page 6 of 15




ok

majestic.

13 PRV7530-307 Leaf Blades
14 PRV7530-306 Leaf Blades
15 PRV7530-304 Leaf Blades
16 PRV7530-305 Leaf Blades
17 PRV7530-303 Leaf Blades
18 PRV7530B-300 Binder Rotating Shaft Axis
19 PRV7530Q-301 Binder Rotating Shaft Axis

3. V1530G/S Frame

Page 7 of 15




16

Page 8 of 15




Item Part No. Description
1 PF415-265 Resonance holder
2 PFV7530-563LB Spring Socket
3 PF704-575 Nut
4 PF704-563 Spring
5 PFV7530-139 Bracket
6 PFM6543-141 U Bracket Notch
7 PFV7530-140 Bracket
8 PFV6530-563HB Spring Socket
9 PF7530-780 U -groove
10 PFV7530-786 Felt
11 PMP26-703 Felt

Page 9 of 15




ok

majestic.

12 PFV7530-268 [e] 7E B

13 PF704-783 Bracket

14 PMV7530-256 Belt

15 PF704-047A Cover

16 PF450-533 Tone Bar Post (I Type)
17 PF450-301 Insulation for Bar Post (I Type)
18 PF420-533Y Tone Bar Post (Y Type)
19 PFX6535-302 TPR Bush for Bar Post
20 PF420-533P Tone Bar Post (P Type)
21 PFV6530-319 Axis

22 PFV6530-320 Shaft seat

23 P2402-330 Felt

24 PWS10506312 Spring Washer

25 PNW060006030 Wing Screw

26 PWK10005210 Washer

27 PLV6530-207 connector

28 PSF0600085HC Key Screw

Page 10 of 15




4. V1530G/S Leg Assembly

Page 11 of 15



Page 12 of 15



4-18-1
\\

4-18-2 %,
19155

4-19-2-
\

M
4-19-

Page 13 of 15



= g ¢

425£\\?
425%\

4254

\ 4-25
4-25-5——" 4-25-
Ref. No Part Number Description
4-1 |SCPTML0059 Low End Leg Assembly Set
4-2 |SCPTML0060 High End Leg Assembly Set
4-3 |SCPTMLO063 Speaker Post Set
4-3-1 |14D4150BH Speaker Post Tube
4-3-2 |08M3001B Speaker Post Cap
4-4 |SCPTMLO061 Front Accessory Rack Bar Set
4-4-1 |14D1026BH Front Accessory Rack Bar Tube
4-4-2 |03M3016B Front Accessory Rack Bar Cap
4-5 |14D0134BH Accessory / Center Cross Bar
4-6 |14D0223BH Lower Cross Bar
4-7 |14D4148BH Angled Cross Brace
4-8 |08L1008B Large Hand Knob (M8*66.5)
4-9 |PL1550-252B 8” Locking Pneumatic Wheel
4-10 |PL1550-251B 8” Pneumatic Wheel
4-11 |90SP094BY Allen Bolt (M8*70)
4-11-1 |9OWKO004BY Flat Washer (M8)
4-12 |90SPO095BY Allen Bolt (M8*40)
4-13 |SCPTML0O067 Allen Bolt (M8*62) Set

Page 14 of 15




4-13-1 |90SP108BY Allen Bolt (M8*62)
4-13-2 |90NP0O03BZ Hexagonal Locknut (M8)
4-13-3 |90WKO009BZ Flat Washer (M8)
4-13-4 |90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer (M8)
4-14 |SCPTMLO068 Hand Knob (M8*60) Set
4-14-1 |PLM6543-270B Frame Connecting Plate
4-14-2 |14L1015B Hand Knob (M8*60)
4-14-3 |90WKO004BY Flat Washer
4-14-4 |PLM6543-275 Frame Connecting Washer
4-15 |14M3004B Rectangular Frame End Cap (100*40)
4-16 |14M3009B Square Frame End Cap (50*50)
4-17 |03M3016B Rack Bar End Cap ($38)
4-18 |PDCRABAML Memory Lock (RU8C)
4-18-1 |PFS0600150 Drum Key Bolt for Memory Lock
4-18-2 |PWK10506215 Small Washer for Memory Lock
4-19 |PDCRATCLP Right Angle Clamp
4-19-1 |P0901-930 Long Nut for Right Angle Clamp
4-19-2 |PNT080038070 L-Handle Nut for Right Angle Clamp
4-19-3 |PWK16008215 Washer for Right Angle Clamp
4-20-1 |14K0023BH Speaker Post Mounting Bracket
4-20-2 |90SA035BY Bolt for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket
4-20-3 |90NP0O03BZ Lock Nut for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket
4-20-4 |90WKO004BY Flat Washer
4-21 |90NP003BZ Hexagonal Locknut
4-22 |90WKO004BY Flat Washer
4-23 |90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer
4-24 |90SH052BZ Hexagonal Bolt
4-25 |SCPTMLO076 Pedal Set
4-25-1 |SCPTMLO055 Pull Rod
4-25-2 |14L1026C Wing Screw
4-25-3 |14D2158BH Bottom Pull Rod
4-25-4 |14J6032BH Pedal
4-25-5 |03K2001B Sleeve
4-25-6 |[90WKO004BY Split Lock Washer
4-25-7 |90SP096BY Hexagonal Bolt

Page 15 of 15




